Board Report

Date : 10/05/2020

TO : WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Approved By :

RE: CONSIDERATION OF REFUND FOR TAXES, INTEREST AND PENALTIES FOR ALL MUNICIPALITIES

No.

1

Name of Tax Payer

CARTER BANK & TRUST
320 COLLEGE DR
MARTINSVILLE VA, 24112

GALLO, RICHARD A

GALLO, CAROL A

104 ONTARIO PL

HOLLY SPRINGS NC, 27540 - 8343

HODGE, RODERICK
3209 BARWELL RD
RALEIGH NC, 27610 - 5405

Marcus D. Kinrade

Wake County Tax Administrator

CC:

Account Number

0000445378- 2020- 2020- 000000

0000234775- 2020- 2020- 000000

0000054126- 2020- 2020- 000000

Tax and Penalties
City
County
City
County
City
County

Total City
Rebated

Total County
Rebated

Total
Rebate/Refund

0.00
214.01

128.16

182.39

56.20
94.94

184.36

491.34

Total Rebate

214.01

310.55

151.14

675.70

*Refund amount may differ from rebated total due to released interest or application of payment to any balance due on the account.

Return

Request

Total Refund Status

214.01 Refund

310.55 Refund

151.14 Refund

675.70



