Date: 10/05/2020 Approved By :_____

TO: WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RE: CONSIDERATION OF REFUND FOR TAXES, INTEREST AND PENALTIES FOR ALL MUNICIPALITIES

No.	Name of Tax Payer	Account Number	Tax and Penalties		Total Rebate	Total Refund	Request Status
1	CARTER BANK & TRUST 320 COLLEGE DR	0000445378- 2020- 2020- 000000	City	0.00	214.01	214.01	Refund
	MARTINSVILLE VA, 24112		County	214.01			
2	GALLO, RICHARD A GALLO, CAROL A	0000234775- 2020- 2020- 000000	City	128.16	310.55	310.55	5 Refund
	104 ONTARIO PL HOLLY SPRINGS NC, 27540 - 8343		County	182.39			
3	HODGE, RODERICK 3209 BARWELL RD RALEIGH NC, 27610 - 5405	0000054126- 2020- 2020- 000000	City	56.20	151.14	151.14 Re	Defined
			County	94.94			Relund
	Marcus D. Kinrade		Total City Rebated	184.36			
	Wake County Tax Administrator		Total County Rebated	491.34			
			Total Rebate/Refund		675.70	675.70	

CC: *Refund amount may differ from rebated total due to released interest or application of payment to any balance due on the account.



Lock